special terms and conditions are detailed in the tender forms and its schedules. Please submit 

your rates in the tenders form if you are in a position to furnish the requisite services in 

accordance with the requirements stated in the attached schedules. 

2. (a) An earnest money of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand) only for the 

composite contract for IFB-VIII must be deposited in the form of Bank Guarantee (as 

per enclosed format) / demand draft / pay order payable to “ICAR Unit: ICAR-RCER, 

Patna”. The particulars of the earnest money deposited must also be superscribed on the